Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 2
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA000028V
This is to certify:
That the Navigation Light Controllers
with type designation(s)
Navigation Light Control System NLS 3000
Issued to
DECKMA Decksmaschinen und
Automation Vertriebsges. mbH
Rosengarten-Klecken, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Temperature A
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC B
Enclosure Required protection according to DNV GL Rules shall be provided upon
installation on board
Issued at Hamburg  on 2019-03-01
This Certificate is valid until 2024-02-29.
DNV GL local station: Hamburg
Approval Engineer: Didier Girardin
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-029412-1
Certificate No: TAA000028V
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 2
Product description
8 - 48 lanterns, bulb type or LED type
Power supply 12VDC, 24VDC; 115VAC, 230VAC, 50/60Hz
consisting of:
NLS 3000 MM01-E Main module
NLS 3000 LM08-E lantern module 8-line
NLS 3000 LM02-E lantern module 2-line
NLS 3000 BK01-E conventional operator panel (mimic)
NLS 3000 BG01-E graphically operator panel (touch screen)
NLS 3000 VM01-E VDR module
NLS 3000 SM01-E interface module
NLS 3000 DT01-E data module
RS 232 terminal adapter
Application/Limitation
Operation instruction of the manufacturer to be observed
Requirements as per MSC.253(83) recognized
Type Approval documentation
"Technical documentation" dated 2008-11-12
EMV Services report 08/8159-1dated 2008-11-03
Paconsult report 08/2137 dated 2008-08-29
Elektronik Services report 081005 dated 2008-10-05